

Delta Dental of Minnesota

July 23, 2019

24-Month Contract Term

Laura Wing City of Marshall 344 W Main Street Marshall, MN 56258

Re: Group Dental Plan # 310748

City of Marshall

Contract Term: January 1, 2020 - December 31, 2021

## Dear Laura:

Delta Dental of Minnesota has been pleased to provide dental benefits to your employees under our Delta Dental contract. We look forward to the renewal of your dental program for the above noted Contract Term.

Renewal of your contract is predicated upon the assumption your group continues to meet Delta Dental's underwriting guidelines. Payment of the renewal rates listed below constitutes acceptance of this renewal offer. If you wish to cancel your contract with Delta Dental for any reason, we must have notification 15 days prior to the renewal date. It is not necessary to complete any paperwork or forms to continue your plan.

	<b>Current Rates</b>	Renewal Rates
Employee:	\$45.22	\$46.12
Family:	\$125.64	\$128.16

We thank you for your business and look forward to servicing your group. If you have any questions, please contact your broker or your Delta Dental representative, Lisa Ottmar, at 612-224-3231.

Sincerely,

Andrea L. Allred

Vice President, Account Management and Client Services

Delta Dental of Minnesota

Copy: Lisa Ottmar

William Chukuske - Bill Chukuske Insurance Services Inc

Minneapolis, MN 55415-1163